OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM 2019 Glenn County Fair Princess

Applications close on March 5th, 2019.

Contestant's Full Name:	-
Mailing Address:	City, State, Zip:
Home Address:	City, State, Zip:
Contact Phone:	Cell Phone:
Birthdate:	Present Age:
Resident of Glenn County since:	Email:
Education: School	Grade:
Father's Name:	
Mother's Name:	
RELEASE AND	WAIVER OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT
I,	, parent/guardian of
allowed my child to participate in the Glenn	County Fair as a Fair Princess.
above activities and use their facilities, I her and legal representatives will not make any and the State of California, or any of their a activities. I forever release the Glenn Count organizations from any and all action, claim	Glenn County Fair and the State of California to participate in the reby agree that I, my assignees, heirs, guardians, next of kin, spouse claim against, sue, or attach the property of the Glenn County Fair ffiliated organizations as a result of my child's participation in Fair y Fair and the State of California and any of their affiliated s or demands that I, my assignees, heirs, guardians, next of kin, or may hereafter have or injury or damage resulting from my re.
THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY	MENT AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I AM AWARE AND A CONTRACT BETWEEN MYSELF AND MY CHILD AND ATE OF CALIFORNIA AND OR THEIR AFFILIATED WN FREE WILL.
Parent/Guardian Signature	 Date

RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE GLENN COUNTY FAIR PRINCESS PROGRAM

The Glenn County Fair Princess Program is open to all girls regardless of race, color, or creed who meet the age and other requirements as listed below and abide by the general rules as set forth above. Completed applications are due in the Fair office by March 5th, 2019. Eighteen (18) applicants will be selected for the princess program. All participants will be randomly selected by a Lottery after the application period has closed. Contestants will be notified of their admission to the program no later than March 9th.

At the recognition ceremony prior to the Miss Glenn County Competition each princess will receive a tiara and a satin princess sash. The princesses will perform at the Miss Glenn County Pageant and Friday and Saturday of the Fair. Girls who enter the program should be as interested in the rehearsal and preparation experience as they are in performing at the Fair. Applicants will be selected (by lottery) after the deadline date of March 5th.

Each contestant is asked to obtain a \$75.00 sponsorship. Your sponsor can be family, friends or local businesses. Each sponsor will have name recognition throughout the Fair.

The sponsor names and sponsorship fee must be submitted to the Fair office by March 21st. Program Directors will NOT accept sponsorship payment.

A mandatory parent information meeting will be held on March 21st at 5:30pm in Flaherty Hall. Princesses do not need to attend this meeting. A practice schedule will be provided at this meeting. Princess contestants can not miss more than two practices in order to participate.

ELIGIBILITY:

- Contestants must be a Glenn Co. resident for at least six (6) months prior to May 2019.
- Contestants must be between the ages of five and seven on or before March 1st.
- Attendance at all Princess Functions and rehearsals is expected. Prior arrangements can be approved by pageant directors. Missing practices and/or performances will result in penalty from receiving final awards to be presented on Saturday, May 19th.
- Only a Parent or Guardian of the contestants will be allowed to attend practices.
- Contestant will be accompanied by parent/quardian at all required fair appearances.
- Each contestant must agree to perform a certain number of hours at the Fair. The time will be
 determined by the Fair CEO and the Program Directors. When representing the fair, conservative and
 tasteful attire is expected.
- Applications will be time and date stamped by the fair staff.
- Contestants must have the applications completed with the Rules and Regulations signed by their legal parent/quardian.
- One parent/guardian of each contestant must attend the parents' meeting on March 21st, 2019.
 The meeting will be at the Glenn County Fair Grounds, Flaherty Hall at 5:30.

For questions contact: Kaylin Renfro (530) 514-7705 or Abby Zuppan (530) 514-6679.

I hereby agree that my child will appear at the Glenn County Fair, May 17-20, 2018. I am aware that my child will be accompanied by ONE parent or guardian who will be given free entry into the Fair. All others must purchase fair admission. I hereby acknowledge that I have read the official rules and regulations printed on this sheet, and I am complying with them in every way. I am supplying the Fair Management and Pageant Director with my personal data that is accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Parent/Guardian Signature Date
